

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10903/2008

GUNWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMMISSIONER,NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the details of the concerned court for
issuance of notice. It is to be filed properly in the Registry.

Issue notice as per earlier order at the earliest.

List the matter on 26.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar