

ĐITEM NO.87 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10903/2008

GUNWANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMMISSIONER,NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned about the statement made in office report dated 25.11.2008. In as much as in one paragraph it is stated that notice could not be issued and in the next line it is stated that service of notice is complete. It is also surprising to note that a letter by the advocate for the petitioner is on record since 26.9.2008 but Registry has stated in the office report that counsel has not furnished the details. Registry has failed to issue notice even though process fee and spare copies of the pleadings are also filed on 26.9.2008 (which is found on record).

Issue notice upon unserved respondents as per earlier order.

List the matter on 19.12.2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that they have filed an application for deleting the name of respondent No.12 on 11.11.2008. Registry has to list such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge without waiting for the outcome of dasti service upon remaining respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar