

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10903/2008

GUNWANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.CHARITY COMMISSIONER,NAGPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing within a week that why Order dated 26-11-2008 is not complied with and why explanation is not forwarded to the undersigned within a week as ordered. Registry has to further clarify the position regarding notice of Respondent No.11 i.e .

when notice of respondent No. 11 was issued and when it is forwarded to the Court as per Order dated 24-9-2008. It seems that in Office Report dated 24-2-2009, again false statement has been made so far as service of respondent No.11 is concerned, inasmuch as no notice seems to be issued through the concerned Court, details of which is disclosed by the petitione r

on 24-9-2008.

Petitioner has filed an application for deleting some of the unserved respondents .

List such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar